

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

	FAX COVE	RPAGE	(1) 2 (1) 3 (1) 3 (1) 3	27 L 162
To State of	MV - Parchasing	Division	JAN 26 A 10: 03	
Fax Number	304-558-3970			
From longa Total Pages	Vincent (Including this co	ver sheet) _	24	
RE:		DEP 14874 CB-33 UBG/10 L30	Particular and the second seco	
	To: WV PURCHASING DI 2019 WASHINGTON PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 2	ST E		



Request for The Theonometer Quotation

DEP14874

CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE ATIN	TED SER	M8:OF SAL		AIV PINS		F.O.B	FREIGHT LEMMO
12/01/		2010		BID	OPEN	ING TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE	QUANTITY	uop	CAT:	ITEM NUMBER		UN)T PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	La Caraciana de Ca		N.V.		3.500000		
0001	,	JB		962-73			# 28,575.00
	RECLAMATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ERF	PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIRGINIIS SOLICITING CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "MT. HOPE, WI	A DEP IG BID PROVI OF 1- PE SLO EST VI	ARTMI S FRI DE A ACRE PE & RGIN	CHASING DIVISION ENT OF ENVIRONMENT OM QUALIFIED CON' LL LABOR AND MAT ABANDONED MINE AIRSHAFT" PROJE IA, (FAYETTE CO.	TRAC ERIA PROJ CT L	TORS FOR A LS FOR THE ECT KNOWN AS OCATED NEAR	
	12/18/09 @ REQUIRED TO MANDATORY P THE BID. N	10:00 ATTEN RE-BII O ONE	AM. ND TH SHA PERS	REBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED IS MEETING. FAI LL RESULT IN DIS ON MAY REPRESENT S WILL INVOLVE E TERRAIN AND/OR	LURE QUAL MOR	TO ATTEND THE IFICATION OF THAN ONE ISSUE FOOT	1
	POTENTIAL BOFFICIAL DOPRE-BID. FREPRESENTATIN DISQUALIACCEPT ANY THE BIDDER COMPLETED TO	IDDER CUMEN AILUR IVE N FICAT OTHER IS RE	T VEF T TO AME (ION (DOC! SPON!	UMENTATION TO VERSIBLE FOR ENSURING ATION REQUIRED OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	E ANY SHI STATE NG THE	THE MANDATO Y AND EET WILL RESU TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY	
SIGNATURE /	WILL NOT AS		ANY I	RESPONSIBILITY F	DR A NDAN CONSIT	CE SHEET. IN	π ^ε 1/86/10
	nya finant	FEIN / M.	1120	2011		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pres	<i>i den t</i> When respondin	FEIN 13	90 / FQ, INS	ERT NAME AND ADDRE	SS IN	SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7, interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §150.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement 15. WEST VINGINIA ALCOHOL & DINGSTREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor of the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act and the Marketon Act and the Marke contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor:

 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy;
 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. OF CUITICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

PF	, N	J.W.	3EH		<u> </u>
ב	E	> 1	48	74	

PAG SISSE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEMPOR OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R PTO 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS	OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERWS
2010 (1011) (1014) (1014) (1014) (1014) (1014) (1014)	1		:30PM
12/01/2009 01/26/2	010 BID 0	constitution of the contract o	AMOUNT
Annual Manager Control of Control	UÇP GAT IYEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	A 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
LINE QUANTITY			
	ALL DOTENTIA	RIDDERS INCLUDE	
ADDITION, WE	REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIA	C BIBBLIA	
THEIR EMAIL A	DDRESS AND PAK HOUBER.		
ļ	BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
ALL POTENTIAL	TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	
THE STARTING	OR TO THE DISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNIAL	
LATE, BUT PRI	E PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SIGN IN.	
PORTION OF IN	RRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
BIDDERS WHO P	RRIVE AFTER CUNCLUSION OF E PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PART	
FORITOR OF THE	E PRE-BID, BUT DORING AR. D, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
ATTENDANCE S	EET.		
ATTENDANCE OF			
DIRECTIONS TO	PREBID:	WE HODE EYTT	
FROM BECKLEY	PREBID: TAKE RT. 19 NORTH. TAKE	MI. HUPE EXTIN	
AT STOP SIGN	TAKE RT. 19 NURTH. TAKE TURN RIGHT TOWARD MT. HI	NACYS TO THE SITE	
MILES AND TU	, TURN RIGHT TOWARD MI. THE RN LEFT TOWARD RAILROAD TH	ACKS TO THE	
	NAME OF TATE	NED FROM WVDEP,	
PLANS AND SP	ECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAIN, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARL	ESTON, WV 25304,	
OFFICE AML&R	, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLE 0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.	OO NON-REFUNDABLE	. [
PH. 304-926-	T MUST BE MADE BY CHECK O	R MONEY ORDER.	
FEE. PAYMEN	DE ACCEPTED.		
NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEPTED.		
EXHIBIT 5			
CA//10		WAT. ANY SOLICI-	
WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES T	PUCTION CONTRACT	
TATION FOR A	PUBLIC IMPROVENENT CONC.	TO FOR THE WORK	
REQUIRES EAC	H VENDOR HAI SUBMITS C	TT OF COMPLIANCE	
TO SUBMIT AT	THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAY THE ENCLOSED PURCHASIN	G AFFIDAVIT MUST	
WITH THE BIL	D SUBMITTED WITH THE BID	AS EVIDENCE OF	
BE SIGNED AN	D SUBMITTED WITH THE BID COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROV	ISIONS OF ARTICL	E
THE VENDOR.	21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA C	ODE. FAILURE TO	
SUBMIT THE	IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	SUCH BID.	
SMALL REGUL		***	
	BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS	
	BEEI HEVENDE SING FOR LEGIONS	DA DA	176. ·
SIGNATUAL		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN	SE IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

: B	<u>(O.</u>	II.	BEI	1867	State Service
	DE	P 1	4	B 7	4

en address corressondences of the michigans CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	n sansana	15A	ns of sale		SHIP	VIA		}				FREIGHT		<u> 18868</u>
12/01/		7 (A. S. C.	V					7110	TTME		1:36	PM	<u></u>	
PENING DATE:	2007	01/26/	2010	,		BID	OPEN			90.000.000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TAUC	**
26.5.5.75.00.000.000.000	15 100 to 100 100 to 1	NTITY	UOP	DAT NO.	ITEMN	JAMER .		UNIT	PRICE					<i></i>
LINE					000000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		111						
						ACT TO T	O BE	PER	FORM	ED	Ì			
!	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED:	THIL	S CUNIK	ACT IS T	TCE	TO P	ROCE	ED				
											1			
	EXECU.	TED PUR	CHASE	ORDER	MILL D	E CONSID	In In							
	PROCE	ED.												
					<u></u>	PURCHAS	TNG	RESE	RVES	THI	E			
	CANCE	LLATION	H: THE	DIKE	LIUK UT	IMMEDIA	TELY	UPON	UR)	TTE	N			
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	IIS CU	NIKALI Tue Ma	TERIALS	OR V	VORKI	IANS	IP				
										FORM			•	
	SUPPL	IED ARE	OF A	THE	THE THE	BID AN	CO	ATRA	CT					
			ECIFIC	TITONS	, U.F. 1111		_							
	HEREI			1		•	ĺ							
				SHITDAG	TOR OR	SUBCONT	RACT	OR S	HALL	PAY				
											GE			
	THE H	IGHER	TABLIC	uen er	DE FAYE	TTE COUN	ΤY,	PURS	UANT					
	TO WE	SI ATK	GIMIN	PATES	APPLY	TO THIS	PROJ	ECT.)					
	(PRE	ATLING	WAGE		7 (1) - 1									
		en a T T O N	. ANV	REFE	RENCES	MADE TO	ARBI	TRAT	ION	OR				
	ARBI	JEST EU	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EX	CEPT FOR	ANY	INT	ERES	T				
	INIE	TDEN RV	STATE	LAW	CONTAI	NED IN T	HIS	CONT	RACI					
										NIS				
	OK TI	N PART P ATATME	TO THE	S CON	TRACT A	RE HEREI	3Y DE	LETE	D.		Ì			
										~ ~ .	_			
	Vanu	EBS! CE	MPENSA	TION:	VENDO	R IS REC	au IRE	ED TO	PRU	IAIDI				
	W CE	PTIFICA	TE FRO	M WOR	KERS'	OMPENSA	LION	II.	SUCCE	:55r	0 L .			
	Δ11	OF THE	ITEMS	CHECK	ED BEL	OW WILL	BE A	KEM	TKE	TE IX	Ì			
	ne T	HIS CO	TRACT	:			Ì							
								ENDM	TCU I	กกฐอ	F			
	(XX)	INSUR	ANCE:	SUCCES	SFUL V	ENDOR SH	ひんりつ	- 50 - 51	TUB ,	TO				
	รมสไ	חמ חדמ	CUMENT	S). THE	MINIM	UN ANOUN	, UT	1112	WILMIN	··· L	ĺ			
•	COVE	RAGE R	EQUIRE	D 15 3	\$250,uv	u ,	1							
			\		1	POR TERMS AND	maket	ION SO						200



RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SERVING BEFORE SERVING Quotation

DEP14874

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TI ENHON OF

DATE PRINT	ED	k iter	VE OF GALE	SHIPV	A:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS:SS	F.O.6	FREIGHTTERMS
12/01/		2000 4 A 1000 C					
BID OPENING DATE:		01/26/			BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM ·
LINE	OUA	NTITY	Uoe CAT	LEWIANN	BEA	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		an esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta			2000.000.00		
•							
	() F	RUILDER	S RISK I	SURANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHAL	L
	FURNTS	SH PROD	F OF BUIL	DERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSURANCE I	N
	AN AMO	JUNT EQ	UAL TO 1	00% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT	•
				l l			
			erve pr	CENT (EV)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT DF	
	(XX)	BUNDS:	PIVE PE	TE STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL B	E
	CHRMT	ID FAYA	TH EACH	BID AS A BI	D BOND.	THE SUCCESSFU	L
ì	RIDDE	R SHALL	ALSO FU	RNISH A PER	FORMANC	E BOND AND LABO	R/
11	MATER	TAL BON	D FOR 10	D% OF THE A	O TRUOM	F THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDE	D IN THE FO	RM DF A	CERTIFIED CHEC	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
	IRREV	DCABLE	LETTER O	F CREDIT, 0	R BOND	FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN T	-u=
	SOLVE	NT SURE	T VIDCIN	NY AUINURIZ	ED TO D	REDIT SUBMITTED	(14)
	THE	C AC UES	BOND WI	L ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER	\$100.0	OO. PER	SONAL OR BU	SINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEP'	TABLE I	N LIEU O	F THE 5% BI	D BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAM	OR/MATER	IAL BOND.			
			lanat ban	ם מוציים	*** V#***	MATNITENANCE	
	()	MAINIEN	ANCE BUN	DETNE SYSTE	C) TEMN	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	it
			SSFUL VE				
	, ,,,,	_					-
	REV.	11/00					
	****	*****	****	****	·*****	**********	€ ※ ※
				MATTON FORM	4 ጠ ዘ ህ ልነ	020-0110	
	AML C	UNTRACT	DATE . OI	MATION FORM	LW DILV I	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMPI	CALION	S ORTIGIN	AL FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
	EVALU	ATION T	D DETERM	INE YOUR EL	.IGIBIL]	ITY AS AN AML	
	CONTR	ACTOR.	THIS IS	A REQUIRE	MENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.	16.
	TF TH	E ORIGI	INAL OMB	#1029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
						AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-6	43-974	OR WWW.	AVS.OSMRE.	5 U V X X X X X X X X X	**************************************	* *
	英头关头	交交交换交 类3					
			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	Peverse side for			AYE
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	D.	MIN.
TITLE	estació polo de marie del cumo de 14.5 del	J.	FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	iges to be noted above
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ. INS	ERT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



DOGZIN<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

 FQN	VV	BE	H	1,000	91,392.
nF	P 1	4	87	4	

waddres Cornebuondencerio alieniono assess CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voicer

DATE PRINT	ED SSS	JESS JERI	ns of sal		SHIPVIA			f,O,D		FREIGHT	JERMS
12/01/	2009					ם מדפ	PEN1	ING TI	ME 01	130PM	
OPENING DATE:	Market Market Name (Name of Control	01/26/	et street, because	OAT	TEM NUMB	77 G G G G G		UNITER	and the second s	AW	OUNT
LINE	QU	WITY	LIOP	No	THE NOVE						000000000000000000000000000000000000000
100							`				
						<u></u>					
	ļ		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE	• .				
	ļ		A CTA	TE OF	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	₹ES	A TAHT	LL		
	WEST	NO DECL Atkribi	DING	TO PE						ļ	
	TOFN					ISSUE	THE	CONTRA	C NAV BI	<u>-</u>	
	LICEN	SE. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CON	TRACTO	4714C	TUN UE	LABOR	-	
	3		ACTI	IG THE	WEST VIRG	AU E	RID	1G. 6.			
					KANAWHA BI WV 25305,						
	L. C.T.	VTDGTN	TA ST	TE C	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES	ANY			
	MESI	PECTIVE	BIDD	R TO	INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACT	TORS L	ICENSE		
	NIIMBE	R DN TI	4EIR	ոլոր.							
	BIDDE	R TO C	OMPLE	TE:			1	_			
					Break	away	INC				
	CONTI	RACTORS	NAME	1	*****	11101	00			•	
			TCE	NSE #	LUV	05.10	9			•	
	CUNII	RACIONS		<u> </u>				FUDNIT	CN A		
								FUKNI A TECH	ANCE DE	.	
	copy	OF THE	TIR CO	NITRAU	INK2 FIFEIA	SE PRI	ו אונ	O YOOU	Alton o.		
	A PU	RCHASE	ORDER	CDNT	'RACT.						
		1		AE	PLICABLE L	AW					
				1	1					0	
	7115	MEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CODE, F	PURCHAS	ING	DIVISI	ON RUL	ES	
-	e RF	GULATIO	NS, A	ND TI	IE INFORMAT	TION PR	OVID	ED IN	INE		
									10		
	DIVI	SION IS	THE	SOLE	AUTHORITY	GUVERN	T 14 @	IIITM			
	PROC	CUREMENT	Γ - [•						
		THEFT	TION	PBUA	IDED IN SPI	ECIFICA	OITT.	NUNAM P	ALS, DR		
	ANY	TALAKA	SOURC	Ξ, ÎVE	RBAL OR WR	ITTEN,	WHIC	CH CON	TRADICT	5	
	UB A	ALTERS	THE I	NFORM	ATION PROV	IDED FR	OM	THE SO	URUES A	.5.	
		of the Same of the		COUNTY SMI	AEVERSE SIDE FOR	TEHMS AND T	TIONOS	ONS .			
				Car testing A		TELEPHONE	-		DA	72	
GIGNATURE .			FEIN	 				ADD	RESS CHAN	GES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
TITLE			I-FIN							FLED WENE	



SWEEDO

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

A FO	NUM	BER	0.00	<u> </u>
DE	PI	48	74	

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENHON DE 1888

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 25601 304-765-5317 Voice,

	VOICE									FREIGH	THE DISCONSTRUCT
DATE PAIN	ifE0	No Steal	ng of sale		SHIP VIA			FOB		enci o	
12/01						<u></u>	ODENT	NG TIME	= 01	:30PM	
OPENING DATE	:	01/26/	2010	<u> </u>				UNIT PAICE	Se escablada dispersión.	100 (State of State o	4QUNT
LINE		NTITY	yop	NO.	TEM NUMB	ER.					
			9, 199 (199 (19 A)	(0)2-00-2-1-							
	Ĺ,		TUE AT	OVE	PARAGRAPI	IS VO	ID AN	D OF N	0		
			INE PAR	,0 0 0	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	EFFECT	١.									
	(1) NI	TTCE T	O PROC	ED:					TO DE		
						ECIPIEL	HERE	IN IS	CTA!		
	COMPL		1	^	ALC NITSALE II	nvs ar) B". IV. 3 1	, w , ~			
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	IS K	FCFIAEN.	DEUILLA 1811 IUT	n Ti	IF NOTI	CE TO		
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION C	ONFE	RENCE IS PECIFIC D	ATF ES'	ABLI	SHED IN	THE		
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE I	ひかにに	DENCE D	A16 60					
	PRE-C	DNSTRU	TION C	OMI. F	LITOL		1				
	403.0	HADANTI	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:						
	(2) 6	CA)	THE MAT	ERIA	LS AND WO	RKMANS	HIP A	FFECTEL) BA	n	
	THE C									LI .	
									40C 0.		
	A TRA	DE GUA	RANTEE	Cusi	IUM UK A S	THE M	ATERT	ALS AN	D		
	PROVI	SION	THE WO	K, t	SUIN AS TO	NCF OF	FINA	L PAYM	ENT BY	•	
	WORK	IANSHIP	SHALL	. UP	SIDERED GI	JARANTE	ED BY	THE			
	THE	CONTRAC	EDD DN	YE!	AR FROM TI	HE DATE	: OF 1	HE ACC	EPTANO	E	
									HE		
	ETNA	PAYME	NT SHA	L R	ELIEVE TH	E CONTR	ACTOR	(UF CTEDTAL	c ANI	1	
	RESP	ONSIBIL	ITY FO	NE	GLIGENCE	DR FAUL	TIA WY	AIEKLAL PERTO	D SHA	_	
	FOR	DEFECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN T	TUE CON	TEAN TE	TOR UPO	N	-	
	BE R	EWEDIEL) AT TH	EEX	PENSE OF	INE CO.		,	, -		
		TEN NO		NC T	HE ONE-YE	AR GUAL	RANTE	E PERIO	D, TH	E	
		(g) aotoa		A # 11 T	IN THE P	₽n.1+C1	LILE E	つに しいいん	TIVOU	S	
	CONI	MALIUR Ting A'	THE D	ATE	OF THE AC	CEPTAN	CE OF	THE WO	RK.		
	EXTO	FATIUR	SDUE	TO T	HE NEGLIG	ENCE D	R WOR	KWANSHI	10 AN	_	
	CONT	RACTOR	IN ANY	DF	THE WORK	THAT D	EVELO	E CONTE PS DUKI	CULOVI CULOV	-	
ī	GUAR	ANTEE	PERIDD	SHAL	L BE CORR	FCIED	р ү і Н	E CUNIT	inu j V N		
	AT I	TS EXP	ENSE.		WEAR OUAE	ANTEE	ee e ro	D SHALL	דמא_	BE	
		. (C) THE	UNE -	YEAR GOAR	N DE T	HE PE	RFORMAL	NCE TI	ME	
	CONS	TRUED	VS REIV	לא כו זואון	DER THE CO	NTRACT	•				
	ALLO	ITTED F	טאן שטאא	, UIAT		*************		4576000000000000000000	(A.C.) (September 1987)	\$50,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,	
# 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				BEE	REVERSESIDE FO	TELEPHON	E CONDIEC	100	04	TE	
SIGNATURE			e es			16,01,010	- 			A=A F- 5- 5	INTED APOVE
TITLE			FEIN			÷					IOTED ABOVE
			JO TO DE	5 INC	FRT NAME AN	D ADDRE	SS IN S	PACE ABO	OVE LAB	ELED AEV	IDOR.



Request for Quotation

9:19	(FQ)	NUM	<u>65</u>	<u> </u>	666	100.00
	ne	D 1	6	a 7	76	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

RECORDER DE LE CONTROL DE LA C

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, V/V 26601

304-765-5317 Voice/

DATERBINE	EØ 💮	TER	ns of Bale		SHIPAV	A		80.8		FREIGHTTERMS
12/01/	2009					~ ~ ~ ~		NING TIME	0.7	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		01/26/	2010			and the second second second	JPE			AMQUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	°uor∘	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNITPRICE	83 (8 J. S.	
	FURTHE	(D) R DEFI	NED I	NTEE THE	S CONCERN TECHNICA	ING REV L SPECI	EGE FIC	TATION MA Ations	Y BE	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN CERTI	RT IN W IT PREJ PROVID	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	BY TO A TO A AT TH	ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	PUR R R GIV CE:	CHASING, EMEDY IT 'EN NOT LE (DELIVER	MAY SS RED B	
	VENDO PERMI MATER	R TO: (A) TS FOR IALS TO	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	ESPONSIBI L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S LY AND ALL PERMITS	RY DIVI OF EQUI SITE. REQUIR	SIC	ON OF HIGH	HWAYS	
	ACCOR RECLA PROJE	ALL DANCE MATION CT.	WORK WITH TOF TH	UNDER	CATIONS: THIS COLPECIFICAT HOPE STORPORATED	IONS PRI LOPE & / HERE TI	AIR:	RED FOR I SHAFT" Y REFEREN	CE	
	AND A	LL PRO PROPER WINGS VIRONM	VISION LY A F AS PRE ENTAL	PARE PARE PROT	LAUSES AN OF THIS C D IN-HOUS ECTION. PLETION:	D CONDI ONTRACT E BY TH	, A E W	ND CONSIS V DEPARTM	TS OF	
	APPL	THE CATION	CONTI	RACTO PAYME BEFO TIONS	R SHALL F NT WITH A RE REQUES SHALL BE	N ITEMI TED. T USED F	OR HE	FORM INCL APPLICATI	- W L I III A	
					EASSOCIATION	TELEPHONE			DAT	Œ
BIGNATURE	•	,						7		SED TO BE NOTED ADOVE
THILE			FEIN							ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>	JUEN DE	SPONDIN	TO RE	a. INSE	RT NAME AN	DADDRES	SIN	SPACE ABOV	E LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



2002m

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14874

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ED D G C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

Sulton, WV 26601 204-765-5317 Voice E.O.B. FAEIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMSOFSALE DATE PRINTED 12/01/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 01/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE GAT NO ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP INE OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIONATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



Request for REGISTER STREET

n	F	P	1	4	В	7	4	

NADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ANDENNO NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317 Voice

FREIGHT TEAMS SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/01/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/26/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES ege heverse side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE nTLÊ WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ZOOZ W

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14874

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26001 304-765-5317 Voice,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Record of the special condenses of the confidence of the confidenc

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	01/2//2010			
	01/26/2010	4 7,000 000,000 000 00 000 000 000 000 00	PENING TIME 01	130PM
PU REV. :	10/01/01 1T 7	TEMNUMBER CODE SECTION 5A-:	UNITPRIÇE	AMOUNT
PROJECTIVE ACC	CORDANCE WITH WES	SS & STEEL IN PUBL T VIRGINIA CODE 5-	-19-1 ETSFD	
ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	ATION, REPAIR, IM C WORKS, WHERE TH E CASE OF STEEL OF THAN \$50,000 OR W ARE REQUIRED, TH OR STEEL PRODUC DITION, ITEMS OF SE AT THE SITE OF TIC ALUMINUM, GLA RODUCT IS LESS TH S OF STEEL ARE US	STRUCTION, RECONST PROVEMENT OR MAINT E COST IS MORE THA NLY, WHERE THE COS HERE MORE THAN IO, E STATE WILL ACCEP TS PRODUCED IN THE MACHINERY OR EQUIP PUBLIC WORKS SHAL SS OR STEEL, UNLES AN \$50,000 OR LESS ED IN PUBLIC WORKS	TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS, 000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUME UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF STHAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	
ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE	ED ONLY IF THE CUNREASONABLE. SO MORE HIGHER THATES. IF THE DOMESTS TO BE SUPPLIESURPLUS AREA", A MENT OF LABOR, FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTHAN THE FOREIGN	4	RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS ON ABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL ONITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED BE HIGHER IN	
IF, PR PROVIS	IONS, THE SPENDI	OF A CONTRACT UND NG OFFICER OF THE ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	SPENDING UNIT	
BIGNATURE ,		TELEPHONE	DAYE DAYE	
TITLE	. FSIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MILENINEAN	AND HO TO SEC IN COMME		1	, INVILLO ADDVE

REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEGNUMBER DEP14874

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

Heresaddressicorhesrondenceriovarientioniohesse

TOOK 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 25304 304-765-5317 Voice, FACIONT TERMS . **F.O**.P. JERMS OF BALE DATEPRINTED 01:30PM 12/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT 01/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: UNITARICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY CINE DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE REE REVERSE SIDE ROR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PIGNATURE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' Fein TITLE



304-765-5317

Quotation

Request for AFONUMBER DEP14874

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Voice₁

FOR SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE 01:30PM 12/01/2009 OPENING TIME BID 01/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE THUOMA UNITPRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO .: . DEP14874 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: ND. 2 NO. 3 ND. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES BRE REVERBE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GLEPHONE SIONATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FBIN TITLE



Quotation

Request for AREANUMBER DEP14874

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE OF A TENTION OF SECURIOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

REQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

No.	oice	304-700 00				FREIGHT TERMS
- Corecanning		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		QB.	
DATE PRINTED 12/01/20		350 14 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 34	P.T.D	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
OPENING DATE:	01/	/26/2019		And the second of the second of the	IT PRICE	AMOUNT .
UNE	QUANTITY	UOF ON	ITEM NUMBER			
					, TUE	
	uri ANV	STATE PERSON	NEL IS NOT BINDING AND ADD	G. ONLY	1 C	
7	NFORMAT	ION ISSUED I	NEL 15 NO BIRDI N WRITING AND ADI OFFICIAL ADDEND	IM IS BIN	IDING.	
Si	PECIFIC	ATIONS BY AN	N WRITING AND ADI			
				1		
\.	yon	14A Tincont		SIGNATI	JKC	
•	\mathcal{D}_{r}	akaday lac		COMPAN	Y	
1.	<i>Q</i> ((anawy me.		1	-	,
1	1/8	36/10		. DATE		
•			,	Ì		
F	REV. 11	/96				
·			NOTICE			
1		\				
	A SIGNE	D BID MUST B	E SUBMITTED TO:		•	
			ADMINISTRATION			
	DE	PARTMENT OF RCHASING DIV	ISION			
	20	119 WAISHINGTO	ON STREET, EAST / 25305-0130	Ĭ.		
	CH	ARLESTON, WI	7 25305 0130	ļ		
			TAIN THIS INFORMA	NO NOIT	THE FACE O	F
	THE BI	D SHOULD CON	E BID MAY NOT BE	CONSIDER	(ED:	
	HE EN	AELO, E				
	SEALED	BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23			
	DO I EIL	\. \	DEP14874			
	RFQ. N	10.;	DELIHOLA			
•			See reverse side for terms	WHILE STANFORD		
4.00			REFUEL BE SIDE LON TELEM	HONE	1	TATE
SIGNATURE					ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE		; [FEIN	, INSERT NAME AND ADD			SELED MENDOR!



Request for MERCHUMBER

5:17	C.	7.7.	H	Y.	35.	13.	نند		
	D	E	P	1	4	8	7	4	

Addressicorrespondencetic attenticino area

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ø∓ ¤ +o DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpille Road
Sutton, WV 26601
Voice, 304-765-5317

DATEPON	red (anne marie a	MS OF SAL		SHIPIVI			FØE		SEREIGHTTEE	n sanconas
12/01/					*	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM	20 2000000000
OPENING DATE		01/26/	2006/06/10 1	CAT	TEMNUM	and the second second		UNIT PRICE		AMQUN	r
LINE	QUA	NTITY	DOF	NO			776-868-878		800000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	BID O	PENING	DATE		01/26/20	010					
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
	PLEAS TO CO	NTACT Y	OU RE	GARU	UMBER IN ING YOUR B	CASE IT	IS	NECESSAF	₹Y		
		34	4-20	25-	<u> </u>						
					WITH THEIR				G:		
	KENI	1075	0.	1d	KUINAIK	e-Ro	ad_				
		Suti	P1-1	WV	2660	/			pane 1400 may 1800		
	PLEAS	SE PRIN ERNING	THE		NAME OF PI		0 601	NTACT			
				d49.	Vincent						
	关 英 英 妥	** THI	ts Is	THE I	END OF RFQ	DEP	4874	****	TOTAL	· # 28,5	75.00
								•			
				S SEE	HEVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	CONOTIC	ons/	DATE		
9IGNATURE	general general des	erroritori generale de de c	<u> </u>			TELEFRONE	·		PO OKANO	ES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
TITLÉ	<u> </u>		FEIN		•					LED 'VENDOF	



Request for

AFQ NUMBER DEP14874

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/28/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 01/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP MAY QUANTITY SEED JAN LINE ******* ADDENUM ISSUED FOR THE MT HOPE SLOPE & AIRSHAFT PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3, RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 12/18/2009. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 01/26/2010 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 8 28,575.00 DEP14874 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RED *** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR ADDRESS CHANGES TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Mount Hope Slope & Airshaft Requistion # DEP14874

Contractor's Bld Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAWAY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601
	Volco 304-755-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

appears to be an embedding		
EM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
O. QUANTITY		
		\$ 2,000.00
Lump Sum MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	100.00	\$ 100.00
	100 00	18 100,00
2.0 Lump Sum CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID) 3.0 Lump Sum QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	2.000.00	\$ 2,000.00
GYER PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% C.	110	IS 73.00
TOWN TO A CONTROL BARREN	16 500 00	\$ 16,500.00 \$ 1,050.00 \$ 6,750.00
A PEVEGETATION	15.00	\$ 1,050.00
- GOLDIED CHANNEL	50.00	\$ 10,750.00
TIO CO CTONIE	- SI WAR	S
9.0 135 Tons NO. 57 STONE		S
		\$
		\$
	<u> </u>	\$
		\$
		\$
		S
		\$
		\$
		\$
		\$
		\\$
		13
		\$
		<u> </u>
		\$
		- 8
		<u> </u>
		\$
		\$
		\$ 28,575.00
TOTAL		

15

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Informa	tion			
•		Tax Payer ID	Vo.: 13-427991	1 .
Contractor Name: Bres	kaway, Inc.			
Address: 1075 Old 10	Ctate: tal	Zip Code: 26601 P	hone: <u>304-765-</u>	-5317
City: <u>Sutton</u> Fax No.: 304-765-53	TO www.crs1 2/10/10/10/10	tonyaevincent@	verizon.net	
Part B: Legal Structure			43 T T 63	
Corporation	() Sole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC	
() Other (please specif	y)		Svetem (AVS). St	elect only
Part C: Certifying and one of the following o	updating information in to the perion of the perion of the instruction			
man Wincert	1	have the express author	ità in ceruri m	
(print name information of the control of the contr	ne) n the attached Entity OF7 elect this option; you mus	ete Part D.		
Part of the interpretation the information must attach a	formation on the attached on in AVS for my compa in Entity OFT from AVS formation. Sign and date t	I Entity OFT from AVS ny must be updated. If to this form. Use Part I pelow and complete Par	o to provide imissi	mg or
	currently has no information required in Par	ation in AVS. If you select D. Sign and date belo	lect this option, you ow and complete I	
Date 1/24	0/10	Signature Jonya	Tincont.	Title President

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a IMPORTANT! copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

ocked :	و يوهم بينها الايم الايم الايم الايم الله الايم الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	Re	ecords		او سم ـــ م و			*	<u> </u>
lel Ent	يو کيند منظر برين اولار جو جون هجو بيند جونو يو -	والمحمد والمن المحمد	Desc	Begin	date	End	date	Source	Hold +
155056 155057 155057 155057 155058	VINCENT, DO VINCENT, DO VINCENT, DO IVINCENT, DO IVINCENT, DO	DINYA DIGLAS DIGLAS DIGLAS EREK EREK	PRS SH VP SEC	05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 05/10, 02/08, 02/08, 05/10	/2004 /2004 /2004 /2005	[]] !		avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F/) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	Purchas	ing D	ivision	
	O#DEP			

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F	RESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, B	reakaway, Inc.	
of	Sutton	West Vi	rginia, as Pri	ncipal, and Ohio F	Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center ,	Ohio	, a corporation org	panized and existing	g under the laws of the State of
	Ohio with its principal office	e in the City of	Westfield Center	, as Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound unto the State
of We	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five Pe	ercent of Amount Bid	(\$ <u>5</u> °	%) for the payment of which,
well a	and truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind or	ırselves, our heirs, admi	nistrators, executor	s, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above ob	ligation is such th	at whereas the Principal	has submitted to th	ne Purchasing Section of the
Depa	intment of Administration a certain I	oid or proposal, a	ltached hereto and mad	a part hereof, to e	inter into a contract in writing for
Mt.	Hope Slope & Airshaft, Fayette	County, WV			
	NOW THEREFORE,	_			
	(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	ad and the Driesis	oal shall enter into a con	tract in accordance	with the bid or proposal attached
here					
					se this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force	eand effect. It is expressly understand the penal amount of this obligat	ion as herein stat	ed.	icty for any area are	
GACG					
	The Surety, for the value recei	ved, hereby slipu	lates and agrees that the	e obligations of said	d Surety and its bond shall be in no
way	impaired or affected by any extens	ion of the time wi	ihin which the Obligee it	iay accept such olu	, and said Solety does heleby
Walv	e notice of any such extension.			•	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	ncipal and Surety	have hereunto set their	hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations
have	caused their corporate seals to be	e affixed hereunto	and those presents to b	e signed by their p	roper officers, this
	3th day of January	2010		,	·
				/	
Princ	cipal Corporate Seal			Breakaway Inc.	(Name of Principal)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				9	·/
				By Jonya	
					(Must be President or Vice President)
				\mathcal{D}_{c}	ident
				7705	(Title)
					(1.0.5)
Sure	ely Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers In	nsurance Company
				7	(Name of Shrety)
		·			$I I I X I - I_A Y$
	•			ву: ИМ	est / Mes
				Kimberly L. Miles, License	ed W Regident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make constitute and appoint presents make, constitute and appoint Annual Annual

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully attended by the Parallel Bank and the control of the contro

seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

The Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and the Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and the Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all honds, recognizeness, contracts, agreements of indemnity, and other conditional of children and and other conditional of children. deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary,

Attorney-in-rect shall be as pinding upon the company as a signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile. seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE held on February 8, 2000). COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

A.D., 2010 . JANUARY SURANG Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina The transmission

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in wieding, Unto; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that he seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed instrument. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Iotariai Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina

59.;

88.3



William J. Kahelin, Alabrney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INFURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 26th day of

"TIONAL W A STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE P





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	WV		······································
	Braxton	TO-\	WIT:
I, <u>Tonya</u> state as foll	Vincent	after be	ing first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am	an employee of		
2. I do	hereby attest that _	Brea	(Company Name)
polic	y is in compliance w	ith Wesi	e workplace policy and that such the virginia Code §21-1D-5. Her the penalty of perjury.
The above	State/Horico at 5 of the	,	Breakaway, Inc.
\	, e	By:	Company Name)
		Title:	President
		Date:	1/13/2010
Taken, su	bscribed and sworn	to before	e me this 13 day of January 2010
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LYNN GIVEN 888 SUTTON LANE SUTTON, W 28501 My commission expires March 28, 201	besch.	28, 2011 System Super (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP14874

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

Wast Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE: state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policles, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

affilms and acknowledge	~ // .	/			
	Breakoway	Inc.			
Vendor's Name:	7	licent	Date:	1/2/0/10	
Authorized Signature:	Jonep			•	•
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01	/01/09)				